MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:	Clerk of the Board or	f Supervisors	FROM:	Public Agency/Lead Agency:		
	or			March Joint Powers Authority		
				Address: 14205 Meridian Parkway, Suite		
	County of: Riverside			140; Riverside, CA 92518		
	Address: 2724 Gateway Dr	ive, Riverside, CA		Contact: Lauren Sotelo		
	92507			Phone: 951-656-7000		
TO:	P. O. Box 3044					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-	3044	Address:			
	(overnight or hand delivery)		_			
	1400 Tenth Street, Rm. Sacramento, CA 95814	113	Contact: Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.						
State Clearinghouse Number 2020059028 (If submitted to SCH):						
(II subii	inuca to SCII).					
Project Title: South Campus Specific Plan and Village West Drive Extension Project						
Project	Applicant: March Joint Powers A	Authority				
Specific Project Location – Identify street address and cross street or attach a map showing project site (preferably a USGS 15' or 7 ½' topographical map identified by quadrangle name): Van Buren Boulevard and Village West Drive						
General Project Location (City and/or County): City and County of Riverside, California						
South C to (1) th South C previous Drive ex acres of by 87.9 significat followir	Campus area, in order to shift the ne South Campus development of Campus development (Current So s environmental documents for taxtension, will be evaluated anew acres to 427 acres and increase I antly reduces the developable acres components of the South Campus acres to 427 acres and increase I antly reduces the developable acres components of the South Campus Acres and increase I antly reduces the developable acres components of the South Campus Acres and increase I antly reduces the developable acres components of the South Campus Acres and I are supplied to the south Campus Acres and I are supplied to the south Campus Acres and I are supplied to the south Campus Acres and I are supplied to the south Campus Acres and I are supplied to the supplied to th	mix of land uses, which is a proved in the south Campus. Howe the South Campus Sp. The 2003 Focused as of Park/Open Space by reage. The proposed upus buildout: Comm	nich will resu a 2003 (2003 ver, any envi becific Plan, s EIR evaluate ce. The propo 28.7 acres to Project also nercial Parcel	Center Specific Plan (SP-1), specifically the lt in similar environmental impacts as compared South Campus); and (2) the currently approved ronmental issues that were not addressed in the such as energy impacts and the Village West d impacts of the 2003 South Campus's 514.9 osed Project would reduce developable acreage 140.3 acres. The proposed Project thus involves a request for Plot Plan approvals for the (61,336 square feet) Additionally, the SEIR g within the South Campus Specific Plan. The		

Notice of Determination 12-9 FORM "F"

"W	holes	ale, Storage and Distribution – Heavy" to accommodate the of Park and Paseo, Caroline Way, and Village West Drive Ex	cold storage use. etc), Building D (800,000 square		
acti	vity t	the person or entity undertaking the project, including any pr hat receives financial assistance from the Public Agency as p icense, certificate, or other entitlement of use from the Public	part of the project, and any person receiving a lease,		
This is to advise that the (\omega Lead Agency or \omega Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project on January 27, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:					
1.		The project will have a significant effect on the environment.			
		The project will NOT have a significant effect on the environment			
2.	\boxtimes	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
		A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
		A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.			
3.	\boxtimes	Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.			
		Mitigation measures were NOT made a condition of the approval of the project.			
4.	\boxtimes	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was adopted for this project.			
		A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was NOT adopted for this project.			
5.	\boxtimes	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.			
		A Statement of Overriding Considerations was NOT adopted for this project			
6.	\boxtimes	Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
		Findings were NOT made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
		This is to certify that the Final SEIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to General Public at: https://marchjpa.com/planning.php			
		Custodian: Lauren Sotelo, Senior Planner	Location: 14205 Meridian Parkway, Suite 140; Riverside, CA 92518		

Date: January 28, 2021	Signature Sotelo
	Name: <u>Lauren Sotelo</u> Title: <u>Senior Planner</u>
Date Received for Filing:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.